PORTWEST

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PW306 - PW3 Hi-Vis Stretch Holster

Trouser

Collection: PW3

Range: High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Titanmill Plus Flex: 65% Polyester, 33%
Cotton, 2% Elastane, 245g

Outer Carton: 18

Product information

Innovative hi-vis stretch trouser using high performing two-way stretch
fabric to give maximum range of movement when working. Clever features
include multi-functional holster pockets, top loading kneepad pockets and
an easy access multi-way thigh pocket for secure storage of phone, keys
and tools. Oxford fabric reinforcement at key abrasion points and triple
stitching throughout for maximum durability.

PW3

Portwest PW3™ contemporary workwear blends sports and lifestyle trends
with function, a modern fit and improved comfort. Utilising premium
fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a diverse range of
industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent
requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with
the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our
High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style,
comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2
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Features
- 12 pockets

- Swing away tool pockets

- Premium stain resistant finish repels oil, water and grime
- Double rule pocket

- Easy access cargo pocket

- Side elastic waist for ultimate wearer comfort

- Top-loading knee pad pockets for quick and easy access

- Certified

- Certified to ANSI/ISEA 107 after 50x washes

- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays

Portwest Clothing Ltd ~ Fieldsend Business Park ~ Thurnscoe, Rotherham ~ S63 OJF ~ United Kingdom (02-Aug-2025)
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PW306 - PW3 Hi-Vis Stretch Holster Trouser
Commodity Code: 6203431100

Test House
SGS FIMKO Ltd
Takomotie 8

, Finland
Ethical & Sustainable Commitment: sgs.fimko@sgs.com
Cert No: 0598/PPE/21/2881

(Notified Body No.: NB: 0598)

SGS United Kingdom Limited
Rossmore Business Park
CHG65 3EN, UK

Cert No: 0120/PPE/220646 Issue 1

(Notified Body No.: AB: 0120)

Wash care
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Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item

PW306YBR28
PW306YBR30
PW306YBR32
PW306YBR33
PW306YBR34
PW306YBR36
PW306YBR38
PW306YBR40
PW306YBR41
PW306YBR42
PW306YBR44
PW306YBR46
PW306YBR48

Colour

Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black
Yellow/Black

Weight(Kg)
0.9140
0.9400
0.9580
0.9640
0.9860
1.0100
0.9920
1.0000
1.0100
1.0200
1.0300
1.0400
1.0600

Cubic(m?®)
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053
0.1053

EAN13

5036108340002
5036108340019
5036108340026
5036108340033
5036108340040
5036108340057
5036108340064
5036108340071
5036108340088
5036108340095
5036108340101
5036108340118
5036108340125

GTIN/DUN14

25036108828641
25036108828658
25036108828665
25036108828672
25036108828689
25036108828696
25036108828702
25036108828719
25036108828726
25036108828733
25036108828740
25036108828757
25036108828764




