

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PW306 - PW3 Hi-Vis Stretch Holster

Trouser

Collection: PW3 **Range:** High Visibility

Shell Fabric: Titanmill Plus Flex: 65% Polyester, 33%

Cotton, 2% Elastane, 245g

Outer Carton: 18

Product information

Innovative hi-vis stretch trouser using high performing two-way stretch fabric to give maximum range of movement when working. Clever features include multi-functional holster pockets, top loading kneepad pockets and an easy access multi-way thigh pocket for secure storage of phone, keys and tools. Oxford fabric reinforcement at key abrasion points and triple stitching throughout for maximum durability.

PW3

Portwest PW3 $^{\rm m}$ contemporary workwear blends sports and lifestyle trends with function, a modern fit and improved comfort. Utilising premium fabrics, products are engineered for flexibility across a diverse range of industry and trade end uses and offer exceptional value.

High Visibility

Our extensive range of High-Visibility clothing meets stringent requirements in both design and construction, to ensure compliance with the latest EN ISO 20471 & ANSI standards. Innovative and technical, our High Visibility range is ideal for those who will not compromise on style, comfort, protection and performance.

Standards

EN ISO 20471 Class 2



Features

- 12 pockets
- Swing away tool pockets
- Premium stain resistant finish repels oil, water and grime
- Double rule pocket
- · Easy access cargo pocket
- Side elastic waist for ultimate wearer comfort
- Top-loading knee pad pockets for quick and easy access
- Certified
- Certified to ANSI/ISEA 107 after 50x washes
- 50+ UPF rated fabric to block 98% of UV rays



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION & TECHNICAL DATASHEET

PW306 - PW3 Hi-Vis Stretch Holster Trouser **Commodity Code: 6203431100**

Test House

SGS FIMKO Ltd (Notified Body No.: NB: 0598)

Takomotie 8 , Finland

Ethical & Sustainable Commitment: sgs.fimko@sgs.com

Cert No: 0598/PPE/21/2881

SGS United Kingdom Limited (Notified Body No.: AB: 0120)

Rossmore Business Park

CH65 3EN, UK

Cert No: 0120/PPE/220646 Issue 1

Wash care

MAX WAY WAY

Carton Dimensions/Weight

Item	Colour	Len	Wid	Hgt	Weight(Kg)	Cubic(m³)	EAN13	GTIN/DUN14
PW306YBR28	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	0.9140	0.1053	5036108340002	25036108828641
PW306YBR30	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	0.9400	0.1053	5036108340019	25036108828658
PW306YBR32	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	0.9580	0.1053	5036108340026	25036108828665
PW306YBR33	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	0.9640	0.1053	5036108340033	25036108828672
PW306YBR34	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	0.9860	0.1053	5036108340040	25036108828689
PW306YBR36	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.0100	0.1053	5036108340057	25036108828696
PW306YBR38	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	0.9920	0.1053	5036108340064	25036108828702
PW306YBR40	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.0000	0.1053	5036108340071	25036108828719
PW306YBR41	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.0100	0.1053	5036108340088	25036108828726
PW306YBR42	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.0200	0.1053	5036108340095	25036108828733
PW306YBR44	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.0300	0.1053	5036108340101	25036108828740
PW306YBR46	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.0400	0.1053	5036108340118	25036108828757
PW306YBR48	Yellow/Black	65.0	45.0	36.0	1.0600	0.1053	5036108340125	25036108828764